SPE VACUUM
MANIFOLDS
Operating & Assembly
Instructions
Tired of clogging and irreproducible SPE
tubes? Try Strata solid phase extraction
products manufactured by Phenomenex.
strata features an extremely narrow

AH0-6045	 Plate for Autosampler Vial, for 	 ea
12-position manifold
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.	 Replacement and Accessories	 Unit
AH0-7502	 10-Position Tall-Boy Vacuum	 ea
Manifold, complete assembly1
AH0-6023	 12-Position Vacuum Manifold 	 ea
Set, complete assembly2
AH0-6024	 24-Position Vacuum Manifold	 ea
Set, complete assembly3
page �
NOTES:
	 1.	 The 10-position Tall-Boy Vacuum Manifold Collection Rack
includes 4 plates: one base plate, one dimple plate, one
small plate and one large plate and three riser legs, along
with 12 manifold clips to support the plates. The assembly
also includes 10 polypropylene needles, 10 stopcocks and
4 black legs to support the lid when taken off the glass
block.
	 2.	 The 12-position Collection Rack consists of 3 support posts,
bottom plate, 13 mm plate, 16 mm plate, autosampler plate,
volumetric plate, and 12 retaining clips.
	 3.	 The 24-position Collection Rack consists of 3 support posts,
bottom plate, dimple plate, 13 mm plate, 16 mm plate, and
24 retaining clips.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.	 Replacement and Accessories	 Unit
AH0-6046	 Plate, Dimple, for 12-	 ea
position manifold
AH0-6047	 Plate, Base, for 12-position manifold	 ea
AH0-6048	 Stopcocks, for 12-position manifold	 12/pk
AH0-6049	 Stopcocks, for 24-position manifold	 24/pk
AH0-6050	 Drying Attachment, for 12-	 ea
position manifold
AH0-6051	 Drying Attachment, for 24-	 ea
position manifold
AH0-6052	 12-Position Vacuum Waste	 10/pk
Container, polyproplyene
AH0-6053	 Accessory, Female Luer Fittings	 2/pk
AH0-6054	 Accessory, Male Luer Fittings	 2/pk
AH0-6055	 Accessory, Support Posts for Rack	 3/pk
AH0-6056	 Accessory, Legs for Cover, black	 4/pk
AH0-6057	 Accessory, Vacuum Gauge and	 ea
Valve Assembly
AH0-6058	 Accessory, Valve Assembly Only	 ea
AH0-6059	 Accessory, Vacuum Gauge Only	 ea
AH0-6060	 Accessory, Retaining Clips	 12/pk
AH0-6061	 Accessory, Vacuum Manifold Plugs	 50/pk
AH0-6062	 Accessory, Control Valve	 25/pk
AH0-6063	 Accessory, Control Valve	 50/pk
AH0-6064	 Accessory, Teflon Needles	 100/pk
AH0-6065	 Accessory, Teflon Needles	 500/pk
AH0-7191	 Accessory, Adaptor Caps for	 15/pk
1, 3 and 6 mL SPE tubes
AH0-7378	 Accessory, Adaptor Caps for	 5/pk
12 and 20 mL SPE tubes
AH0-7379	 Accessory, Adaptor Caps for	 5/pk
60 mL SPE tubes
page 10
New from Phenomenex, an invaluable tool
for the SPE novice and expert alike.